$525,000 - 24428 13th Place S, Des Moines

MLS® #2311033

$525,000

3 Bedroom, 2 Bathroom, 1,370 sqft
Residential on 0.14 Acres

Des Moines, Des Moines, WA

Charming one story home nestled in great
location, offering 1300+sqft of living space with
3 spacious bedrooms, 1 & 3/4 baths, living
room with gas fireplace and kitchen with eating
space. The large fenced backyard is perfect
for entertaining, gardening, or simply
unwinding. 2 car garage ensures ample
storage and parking space. Whether looking
for your forever home or an investment
opportunity this property offers endless

potential.

Built in 1967

Essential Information

MLS® #

List Price

Sale Price
Price Per SgFt
Bedrooms
Bathrooms
Full Baths
Square Footage
Acres

Year Built
Type
Sub-Type
Style

Status

2311033
$525,000
$455,000
$332

3

2

1

1,370

0.14

1967
Residential
Residential
Traditional
Sold

Community Information




Address 24428 13th Place S

Area 120 - Des Moines/Redondo
Subdivision Des Moines

City Des Moines

County King

State WA

Zip Code 98198

Amenities

Parking Spaces 2
Parking Attached Garage
Garage Spaces 2

Interior

Interior Features Bath Off Primary, Double Pane/Storm Window, Fireplace, Skylight(s),
Vaulted Ceiling(s), Walk-In Closet(s), Wall to Wall Carpet

Appliances Dishwasher(s), Double Oven, Microwave(s), Refrigerator(s), Washer(s)
Fireplace Yes

# of Fireplaces 1

Fireplaces Gas

Exterior

Exterior Features Wood
Lot Description Paved
Foundation Poured Concrete

School Information

District Highline

Elementary Buyer To Verify
Middle Buyer To Verify
High Buyer To Verify

Additional Information

Days on Market 270
Cumulative Days on Market 270
Days on Website 261



